252
- Monday, Augugt 8, 1955

A reguler meeting of the Munieifnl counoil wag ‘held in the Counecil Chambers, 1930
Kingsway, on Monday, August 8, 1955 at 7,%0 p,m,

Present: Reeve MacSorley in Cheir; Crs, W,P,Philps, Charlton, Drummond, Hean,
Hughes, F,Philps and. Morrison, : e e

Rev, Allen opened the meeting with Prayer,

Moved by Cr, Morrison, seeconded by Cr, Hean "That the minutes of the previous
meeting be 3vpted 1 as written and confirmed,”
. Carr ted Ungnimously,

VMrs, E, Campbell submitted an spplication for permission, to move s house on to
an acre of ground on 10th Avernue, described as Lot 6, Block 5, D.L.173, Mep 1034,

situsted in a Heavy Industrisl sres,

Mrs, Campbell sppeared and requested an intervies,

Moved by Cr, W.P.Philprs, seconded by Cr, Morrison "Thgt Mrs, Campbell be heard,”

. % ' Cerried Unanimously,
Mrs, Campbell spoke eluborating on the application advising that they were able
to obtein a house off propeérty recently purchssed by the B,C.Electris Company
and desired tc move same on t0 their property, It mas sybmitted that the area of
the ground fagilitated sufficient.drainege for the dwelling,

Moved by cr., W.P, Philps, seqonded by Cr, Drummond "That the application be
granted, .
MOTION LOST,
. Ccrs, W,P,Philps, Drummond in favour
! . Crs, Hean, Hughes, Charlton, F.,Philps
! .

and Morrison egainsst,

Moved by Cr, Hean, seconded by Cr.Hughes "That the application be referred to a
committee of the Sanitary Inspeetor and Planning Engimeer for immediate oconsider-
etion and report,” e .

‘ . Carried Ungnémously,

|
Joseph Langlois submitted an application for rezoning of Lot 1, Block 2, J,L,59
Plen 3798 to Commercial,

ombe Reglty Ltd, submitted an licetion ? e
#:;°733 o coﬁgoroial. 8n application for resoning of Bloock 3, 0,L,153,

Peter Kurtow submitted an applicution for the resoning o A" )
18, D.Le¢33 ta Commercial, Pp N resoning of Lot "A s Blook 2, Blk,

Moved by Cr, Bughes, seconded by Cr, Charlton "That the applications for rezoning

be referred to the Town Planning Co : -
4 4 .nsr reeommendatlon.‘ g Commisaion and Planning Enginaser for ecnsidera

Carr 18d Unanimously,

Henry Hill wrote objeoting to & Eennel permit issued to & neighbour on Reyaide
Avenus expreégging ocnecern over the erection of the additipnail dog kennels on
the property, which it was oontended braught the neighbourhood into one of a
commercisl nature, The complainant requested that {f possible further work on
the buildings now being erected be stopped, )

Woved by Cr. Charlton, seconded by Cr, F,Philps "THat the letter be received
and that the writer be advised of the position of the Counoil with regard to the
revooation of Counecil permits,” . .

. ’ c;rriod Unanimously,

O, C., Runnalls wrote with reference to a Paintin in ‘his possession o
Lake and offeriny thé gsaid painting to the counegl for thg sum oF sasgoggfnuby

Moved by Cr, F.Philps, seconded by Cr.Hesn "That the lotter be reee
. ived d
matter be referred to the Reave and Chief Executive 0fficer for oonside:::io;his
snd report,” * T
Carried Unanimously,

The Vangouver City Clerk submitted minutes of n‘speoial meeting held

oocuver Court Hous® with regari to the uge of Juv in the Van-

enile )etenticn Home faoilities,
Moved by Cr.Morrison, seocnded by Cr.Charlton "That the letter be received,"

Cerried Unanimously,




253

Munieipal Fngineer's Division of the B,C.Engineering Society submitted
notification tc the Counoil of tbe Annual Convention of their organisa=-
tion to be held in September and requesting thst ths Engineer be suthor-
{sed to attend, .
woved by Cr, W,P.Philps, seconded by Cr.Morrison "That permission be
ganted for the Engineer and any member of his Staff at his diseretion,

to attend this Cenvention,
carried Unanimously,

Burnaby Lions Club submitted en.spplication to hold their-Annual Pe¢
Parsde over a given rouse, ending at Bonsor Park, on August 20th,

Moved by Cr Morrison, geaonded by Cr Hughes "Thaet permission be granted
a8 requested,” Carrisd Unanimously,

Fraser Valley Munieipal Aaaooistién submitted notification of a meeting
to 08 held in the City Hall, New Wegtminster, On August 24th et 8°'p.nm,

Moved by Cr.Charlton, gecondeq by Cr, Hughes "That the letter be regeived

o e gble attend,”
and es meny Councillors as are sble a . carrisd Unanimously.

Messrs, Hean, Wylie gndHyde submitted notice pursusnt to Sestion 516 of
the Munieipal Act concerning an scoident whioch oocured tc their olient,
Andrew Digney, at Centresl Park on Ju1¥ 10th when the gaid elient wes
struck with & baseball which escaped from the ball rark, ‘
Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr, W,P,Philrs "THat the.letter be
received and referred to the Municipsl Solisitor,” .

Cerrisd,
cr, Heen abstaining,

3 . s .

Messrs, Hean, Wylie and Hyde submitted noticeé rursuant to Seection 518 of

the Municipal Aot ocncerni an sccident which ocoursed to their elient,
Mra. Andrew Digney at Central Park cn June 26th, when the 'said client
- wes struck with a basebell which esocaped from the ball rark,

Moved by Cr.Hughes, seconde d by Cr, W,P.Philps "Thet the letter be re-
. ceived gnd referred to the Munioipsl Soljeitor,”
Cerried,
Cr,Hean abstaining,

provincisl Assessment Commissioner #rote with reference to Form Ac=3 being
. . . ocompleted by Munielpal Assessors advising that in fdéwre their Depsrtment

was prepared t¢ pay ten centg per form for all fuorms completed by the

Asséssment Jepsrtment and thet such payment would de male as soon as

. possible ufter December 3lst, ..
Moved by Cr . Hughes, seconded by Cr. W.P.Philps "That the letter De re-
oeiveld " .

Carried Unanimously,

The Corporetion of the City of Vernon submitted a resclution dealing with
the ocontrol of the Public Utilities Commission over water supplied By &
Municipality to regidents of a nefghbouring area to be preseénted to the
Union of B,C,Municipslities, The sgsence of the resolution was that Mun-
icipalities whioch extended their watér gervices to areas outside their i
bounderies, be placed outside the soops of the Public Utilities Aot in
view of the hardship being oreated end the infringement on their rights

and privileges, The surport of the Ccuncil to this resolutjion was re-

quested,
Moved by Cr..F.Pbilps. seconded by Cr.Cherltcn "That the communication '
be received, carried Unanimously. ‘

George A, Touche snd Company mroTe elarifying the $3,500,00 fee mentioned

. «in au previous letter for suditing services eivising that this was intendsd '
t0 ocover the Municipal aceounts only and thet the Sohool Distriet had |
approved g sum of $750,00 in thedr budget t0 cover the sudit of their i

aoooyntgsfor the qurrent year
doved by Crs W.P. BRilps, Becomded by Cr.Hean "Thet the firm of George A

. ,  Touche and Compeny bs eppointed Muniocipal Auditors for the year 195 and
thet the fes of $3,500,00 for such services be accepted and paid,”

carried Unanimously. i




254

N. roxer submitted & proposal in conneetinn with a subdivision being developed

by him in Bloek 3, ),L,156 advising it was his understanding the School Board
was conveying the west 33' on their property degoribed plock 2, 0,L,158

to the Corporation and suggesting that the Council consider the following prop-
ogition in this regerd:
(1) That the North 175 of the westerly 33' Block 2 be dedicated as & road

10 previde for the full width of McKay Avenue from oarson Street to &
60' roed allowance scuth of Carson Streeg,

(2) ThaT & 20' lane allowance be dediocated from the aforementionéd 60' road

sllosance using the east 20' of the said 33' of Blook 2, a distance of
136 .

(3) That the remsinder of the said 33’ Block 2 Be conveyed to him in return
for construction of the road end lane mentioned in Items 1 and 2,

.

Moved by Cr.,Morrigon, seconded by Cr, F.Philps "That the letter be received
and referred to the Property Manageér and Planning Enginesr for reecommendation.”

Carried Unanimously,

~ Frank Wilson, Exeoutive Secretary, Nes Westmingter bosrd of Trade submitted

& letterof erprecistion for hsving received a copy of the Fingneial Statement
of the Muniocipality for the year 1054,

Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the letter be received,”
carried Unanimously,

Mrs, Violet Lynds submitted a strong protest regardding the diversion of drainage
wators intd & naturel water oourse beside their property and which it was ocne
tended was threetending their home mainly due to the inadequaoy of the oulvert
under Marine Orive, v

Moved by Cr, W.P,Philps, seconded oy ¢r.Drummond "That the letter bs received
and this matter be referred tc the Engineer for a report,”

Carried Unanimously,

Rivers Realty submitted an application together with @& rough sketeh for arproval
of Blook 46, 47 end 48, ),L,30 as the site for & trailer ocourt,

Moved by Cr.Charlton, seconded oy Cr, Hughes "That the letter us received and
-the application be not accepted,” Carried Unanimously,

Thompson Co,Ltd, , publishers of the Canade Review, wrote advisIng of the

rgrth::ming ‘speeini Edétio;iugvor%ng B;it.ish Columbis and offering to provide
advertising space in the edition to publicise the industri d othe -
tentialities of the Munioigality. P ol & ther po

Movel by Cr, Hughfs, secondeddy Cr, Morrison "That the letter be reesived and
referred to the Chief Administrative Officer and the Reeve for oongidergtion

and report, Carried Unanimously,

-

Ade¢ and Son Construotion Co. Limited submitted a letter .
of property desoribed Lots 4,5,6, Block 3, D.L.lSslpo1nur§"3u§”%§§,_"§:m:°"“1"8
aifficulty was being encountered in gaining asccess to the Eroperty since the
grude Of the land was steep and full use of the newly constructed service
rosde oould not be obteined becguse of the grade aml inclement mesther oondie
- ticrs, The Compeny requested that a buok lane above the propsrties be opened
to provide scoess to eneble them to regch their property with building ma-
‘terisls, eto, ..
The Assistant enginees sdvised verbully that their Departuent was aware of the
condition and that 1t was plenned to oonstruct the lgne of which the
tion Company spcke,

Woved by Cr.Charlton,seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the 1stter be received "

Construo-~

Cerried Unanimously,

W.8ecors Reslty srote sdvising that they were prepared to ocommence
tor;hwith of an spartment building at 2633 Telford - Lot
161/3, requesting thut they be granted the renewal of the revio
permit granted for this property, The Clerk "Qﬁtn'g'ihatpappio3:1.31.;:1:::“
Bubjeot to immediate commencement of the spartment oonstruotion,’

Moved by Cr,Hean, seocndedby er.Morrison "That the regommend
be gr.nud.' ndation of the Clerk

oonstruetion
12, Blook 42, ),L.

.Carried Unanimouely,




A delegation eppeared from the Normanns Rest Home and requested sn inter-

tow, ..
;ov:d by er, W,P,Philps, seoonded by Cr.Hean "That the delegation be heard,"

1 CarriedUnanimously,
The spokesman for The Home sivised they hed opersted for e perfod of eight
yesrs ani that in the beginning the Munieipal t.xessmounted to #850,00 and

thaet in previous ysars's grent of $250,00 had been msde by the Munieipal-
1t3y. Thepspokesmag submit%ed thet since an sddition had been added to the
premises the Municipal taxes had erisen to $1,100,00: and gome relief of )

this taxation in the form of a grant by the Municipality wag 'requested,

Moved by Cr. Fughes, seocnded by er Morrison "That the delegation be thanked
and thet the Rest Home be advised of the Council's regret of 1ts inabiliey
kY grant their request for finanoial assistance this year,”

Carried Unanimously,

b

The spokesman for the Normenns Rest Home submitted en invitation to the
gounoillore to attend their summer Fegtivel to be held et the Home st 2,30
p.m, August l4th,

Meved oy Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by or.Hughes "Thet the invitation be so-
oepted and as many asare able of the Councillers, attend on this oocasion,”

. Carried Unanimously,

|

The Min{ster of Municipal Affairs submitted @ report a8 & result of a reocen
investigation by the Supervisor of Munjoipalities into alleged irregularitis
oconcerning the sale of Municipally owned lanis wIthin Burnaoy, The Minister

submitted & summary of the report msde by the Supervisor as follows:

"l.The saleg of land complained about ecover e period ef-aggreximstCIy three
years ending December 1954, and no good purpose would served in hold-

ing & public inquiry for the following reesons:
evide duged duged to t the tion t
(o) §°cs§§ egu 4" §%a gish25 ggnggzning g:{f:gsnnco 35’3@3 %agt g?t
any elected or arpointed official,

(o) The present Council have instituted new praotices at arriving st the
geles price, . .
(c) An inquiry regerdless of result would not affect any of the trans-

sotions ocmplained gbout,

(2) The investigation rovealed thet, in essence, the éont;oversy is Dbas-
icelly s question of difference of opinion between certain individuals
and groups regard ing good or bnd_Judgment of the Council acting aes a
whole, It 1s submitted that, lgoking evidence of wrongdoing, the rems
for the situation existed at the gnnual election,

(e) A Planning Engineer has veen appointed and the Council sppears anxious
to implemsnt orderly develorment at every opportunity,

2, The C.B,Riley interests ere not principals in respeet of ostaBlishing i
industry, but have sequired the industrially zoned lsnds for speculative

purposes, This 1s not stated in derogatory sense,

3., There 18 evidence to suprort the view that, based on the rrevious state-
ment and because there was no assuranos of the estadlishment of indus=
try Or & guarsnt9s of gdequete site imprrovements with enhanced asséss-

“li able values, municirally owned lend has bsen sold at too low & price,
This refers to the sale of portions of ),L,69 and 70 end the industrisl

area On Burnaby Mountein to the C.B.Riley interests,

4. During the negotistions comcerning J4L469 and )L, 70 an option to i
. purohase Tex Sale Lands wes given' by ouncil and this option was ex- ;
tended by an eppointed offfcial. Thisprocedure mas of doubtful statutory
suthority end was also irregulap, '
"B Thoizuniziinlity has as yet not instituted prOper safeguards to protect
* ' residential property b roviding buffer zones between industrisl apd
;osidonzial troperty. T Bive Desh eosnesa by the Reeve %hat 1his Wil o !
oné, However, in the ouse of the Aghreement for sals pertaining to J.L.
69dand 70 thepurehwuser covenants tﬁ%m the agreement 15 rersonsl to him |
end will not essign any interest whuotBosve ith autho of the
Municipelity and %hen only on the cgndxtic:s'sgrggs :gon %;t{ho Municipsl
-ity., Thé C.B,Riley interests have in sddition coffirmed in writing their
willingnessto provide get-backs required by Council, "




-

2H6

The Minister advised that 1t appeared the Public Interest had been served and
that he was satisfiéd‘fc note thet the Council wss taking remedial steps to
prevent & repetition of the current public scontroversy,

Moved by Cr;Hesn, seeonded by Cr.Morrison "That the letter be received and ac-
tion taken in sccordence with the suggestigns contained in the Supervisor's

letter,” Carried Unanimously.

Mr, Hill, repreésenting the Burnaby Ratepayers' Central council attended and
requested an interview, )

wr, Hill spoke with reference to the létter from the Minister of Municipal Af-
teirs advising that in the opinion of their Association the full report of the
gsupervisor *ghculd be known pointing out that the resumee submitted bg the Min-
jater Tailed to give sufficient resgons, It was guggested that 1f the full
ressons were made known the request of the Ratepayers' Council for the investi-
gation would be Justified, . - .

The Chief Ruilding Tnspector submitted -o report wdvising that e plan and appli-

oastion for & building permit for a new Hotel on Iots 4-11, Blook 4, D,L,119

hed been received in the building .Derertment end instructions pertaining to the
application were requested from the Council, .

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr, F,Philps "That pursuant to Seetion 15(1)
of the town Planning Act, the Buiilding Inspector be suthcrized to withhold

¢ Building Permi+ for the ereoction of a Hotel on Lots 4—11; Bloek 4, D,L,119
for a period of thirty days, from the date of application,’”

Carried Ungnimously,

The Chief Sanitsry Inspeotor submitted & reposrt on an aPrlication of I.M,Beaton
for permission to keep s saddle horse on property &t 2727 Phillips Avenue,
recommending thAt the aprlication be approved provided the stable to house the
snimul ve erected to cwumpley with Muniocipal regulations,

Moved by Cr.,Morrison, seeonded by Cr.P.Philps "That the reeommendation cf the
Chief Sanitary TInspector be gdopsed,” : * Carried Unsnimously,

FEPORT OF THE COMMITTLE 0F THE WHNLE,
The Coupoil meT as & Commit+tee of the Whole, on Monday, August 1, 1955 and

recommend:

(1) That selsries of all Supervisory Personnsl be increased by 3,5% g5 from
January 1, 1955, - Sty

)

(2) Thet the salaries of the following be inoreaged, effective Fknuary 1,1955
as follows: .

Deputy Municirsl ¢réssurer - 2 pay grades,
Chief Ruilding Inspeetor - 1 pay grade
Chjief Licence Inspector - 1 pay grade
Municipal Treasurer - 2 pay grades
Property Manager - 2 pay gradeg
Purchasing Agent - 2 pay gradeg -~ —- L
Planning Engineer -3 pay grades
- Chief Sanitery Inspeptor, - z'pay grades {
- Je uti Municiral Assessor = - 2 pay gfedes
§o fcitor -.1 pay grale
eputy Chief Building Inspector=2 pay grades
Muniecirsel Engtneer - 1 pay grade,

3) That Supervisory Personnel fter 6 X
(3) intine K8 A, the Corporation p:yinzo%8%’0?°£K§°;5n2ﬁ1§“}3§}ed o enroll

(4) Thet Supsrvigory Personnel, . fter oompleting 6 months seérviee, be entitled

to one wooks holidgy'with pa or affter eomplet 2
receive 2 weoks hotidays wgtg'pay. Three wogke é?%ié.,§°2§€i ;:;vi;:eghnll

oompleting 10 yaers sdrvice, and four weeka after completing 20 years

pro-
vided that third and fourth weeks shall be taken only at su '
corporstion may pesrmit, J ot suoh time as the

(6) That Fire Chief and the Jeputy Fire Chief be
a8 provided for the Burnaby Fire Fighters,
(6) TheT a mileagsé rate of 10 cents per mils with a minim
« month, be paid to those Supervisory affioials .ugueﬁ?z§§‘€:"§§§ iig%%o'oo
utomobile f% 93' raticn bysiness vided hege
Betiequired 15 FurRTcR SRR 15850823 oB 1 £r,3Ret, 2890 employes
- insured for business purposess ¢ ML A T 3N 18 prépefty

.granted the same unifosm isgus

L




257 |

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE (eontinued,...)

(7) That 8ll Supervisory Perscnnel, after comrleting 6 menths service be

entitled to enroll in the London Life Insurance scheme, The monthly

remium for each emplogee shall be ,60 conts per mon+h ‘to provide a
Reath benefit of $2,000,00,

(8) That the follcwing employees be granted wnnual inersment on'the dates
shown,

Armgon,gecrge, Chief Senitery Inspeetor - May lst i

pattrum, Lewis A,), -Jep, Mun,Treszsurer °* May 16th,
Blakely, Willism - Planning Enginesr Apr, 7th,
N Buckley, Harry - Chiaf Licenoe Inspeotdr June 16th,
Milne, Jes, A, - Werks Sugpt, Apr, 7th
i ffort .B, - Munioiral Treasurer May lat
' %gg;pson,yéiﬁney - Werks Eupt. . Mey 33+
Dr, A,Neston - Jep, Medical H,0, May 17th
Jones, M,T, - Chief Bldg. Inspeotor June 18th,
ﬁoved by Cr‘MOrrison. seoonded by or,Charlton "That Ytems 1 snd 3 to 8

' be adopted, . Carried Unenimously,

.- !

i Moved by Cr, Morrigon, seconded by Cr. Hughes "ThatCdbveM 2 be sdopted”,

. - 4 CaRRied .
| cr.Drummond dissenting,

|

. The Chief AdministrativeOfficer gubmitted the following recommends+ions:
|

. Treasutec's Jeparement
(1) Mrs Doreen Howse, 5355 Averdieen St, New Westminster as Clerk
i Kay Punck Operator to fillposition made vamant by resignation
of Mrg, Conn,

! 2) 9 X
: 2) David boughey to be promoted tc Clerk II to fill vacaney oreated
¢ by promot%on’or Riohgrs Cotton to eolerk III, y

(3) Raymond Cole ~ Office Assistant - to be promoted to Clerk I
to £ill veeancy oreated by promotion of Bavid Boughey, -

(4) Fdward Lancaster to oe sprointed Office Assistant to £ill vecan-
oy oreated by procmotion of Reymond Cole,

n ] o

(1) Robert A,Williams, 3526 Dieppe Dr, Vaneouver oe appointed
Draughtamnn II to f111 vaoanoy oreasted by resignetion of
Keith Thrower whe hes moved to Winnipeg,

'Fire Jdepertment (Fire Jepartment Branech)
) Recommend & Clerk II position be established to relegss
Firemsn now engegéd prineipelly on Clerical duties, :

Beglth Depurement,

Resignation cf Jr,Agnes Weston has been receifed and it is
reeommo;d;? t?at Di.hAéng:ueo Singletcn oe appointed as
Depyty Medical Healt e

Dekysd 3 13 r.sq§é§tews;tngu£:gy‘&as Feocm-

the appointmént_of r, eton' g SO regcm-

mended that dus to )r,-Singleton's experisnce his saldry
should be et the fourtk stép in our Salary Range,

eer's Do rtment »
‘Itgig'i?iUﬁﬁFgaC*‘VEi%—t Civil Engineer:I” olassification be sdopted -

at the following pay rete:
$369. #3087, 2405, 2424, ' $443,

1 weuld recommend that Mr, D.A,Gillis, present Engineering Assistent II
'be appointed to position of Civil Engineer I and that he ba given six
months to obtain full registration as & Professional engineer,

‘Prozsurerfd Department,

‘The Treasurér has requested the appcintmeNt of an sdiitionsl Clerk Ke
Punch Opératdr who 13 required t0 Operate the verifying machine, It 1;

'recdmmendsd thet the pogition be bo
e e et pihe p arded and gdvertised and be filled

The Chief Administrative Offiocer adviged the de~
partments ocnour with the gbove roeoégendxeiog:.ds °f the wmrious

Moved by Cr.Charlton, seeondsd b Cr.H » ¢
the Chisf Administralive Officorybe adggg:g oThat the recommendations o
Carried Unanimously. }




258

The Chief Administrative Officer submitted & report on a olsim of Mrs, 0, Ander-
son 8€r the loss cf two fruit trees destroyed during the conastruection of a dsne
between 10th and 1llth Avenues,The Chief Administrative Officer sdvised that the
olsimant had dedicated the south 10' of her property for lane purposes ard
recdimended that the oleim for #30,00 be paid,

Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr, Hean "That, the rocommendationg of the

Chief Administrative Officer be gdopted,
csrried Unanimouslu,

8 S ttee e 0. 00 '] vid orty rehgbilitations
3:113015';833 iﬁévgn?moione 1d:Fm 1{'I§eda;p1gofts, i’gnro %n%iimgtggllf:ggngo ’p.,.fg to 1p3r3
chese Blook 47, D,L,167, Map 612 and "A” part ),L,163, Map 4706, Investigation
revealed that of the origiml price set on the property of $1,200,00 the sum
of £1066,35 had been paid by Mr, Paris between 19 and 1950 and that between

the period 1950 and 1955 the sum of $1,536,84 had besn paid for rent, water rates
and Eaxos. The Committee reeommendedstfmt the property ge ncw re-sci& to Mr,Paris

tor $710,00;
Moved by Cr.Hughes‘ ssconded by Cr,Hean."Thet the reccmmendation of the Com-

tee dopted,
mit be a P Carrvied Ungnimously,

The Speoial c:ommittee appointed to consider an agplication from Coast Marksmen
Inc. for s léass of a portion of Bioeks 10 end 11, ),1,213/4 recommended that
the lease be granted et an annual rental of $25,00 per annum plus gn amount

equal to what taxes gand gmounts wSuld be paid were the land privately owned,
woved by Cr,Charlton, seocnded by Cr.Morrison "Tha+ the reoommendation of the

committee be gdopted,”

. Carried Unanimously,

The Apartment Committes gubmitted & report cn an appliecation bl Wm.J .Testar
fcr permission to ereot a teN suite apsrtment cn Iot 4, 5.)."8 part Block 47,
).L.151/3 recommending that the application .6 grented subject to the follow-
ing conditions: ) .
(1) Height of building not to exceed two stcreys or 25 feet,
(2) The proposed structuse and auxiligry buildings 10 be located so &g not
tc oextend more than 150 feet scuth of Maywood St, at the west side of the
parcel, nor more thun 160 feet on the esdt side (This limitation is sug-

gested in view cf the go’ssi’cﬂlit.‘fr that & lene parallel to Maywood Street
mey eventuslly be required,
be demlishai

{B %hat the ex s;ing dwe ng§ .
he rroposed building o rve all Apartment Regulations end include not
morethan 10 suites,

(5) The grcund floor of the proposed building be not lower thgn tho‘eievation
of tge sidewslk on Maywood R?Jenue fronti%g theproperty,

6) The approval of this spertment site will lgpsemunl s 00 t iop of
( gropogg build&ng is egmmenced wif.hig 1%0 3£ys qof 3:te o?st‘g&:chvso the
spproval therelf,

Moved by Cr.Morrison, seeonded by Cr.Hughes "That the regommendaticy
corfmittze £ adoptod.." y g ' aticns of the

Carrisad Unanimously,
The Apsrtment Committee submitted a rerort on the application of Thomas and
Ermine colquohoun for approvael of 1ot 1, S,),2, Bloeck 1, 3 ,1.59/136/7 as the
site for a twelve unit Bungalow ocourt recomrending that the aprlication be
refused Ifor the following sressona:
1, Jevelopment of the aite es proposed would pre yjudice future subdivisjon
and development of adjoining and ad Jecent paro®ls,

2, This development would tend to pregudioo the utility of the Highway
by making more difficult future widening and be oreuting g turning
movement from the Highway at a poorly suised location,

3. The propoged density of development (one unit for egsh 3500 .
* gitep.rg‘ would boyoxonasivo gn v}ow of ground eonsniona 1gq£h£e::-e:r
end partiocularly with respeect to the nature of ad)oining residences,

4. The existing water supply is inadequate,

Moved by Cr.Morsison, seconded by Cr,Hughes "That the applicaticn be received

ond referred to the Council as & Committes of the Whole fo -
stion end roport.b . ,1_ £ further consider

Carried Unanimously,

The Fire Chief submitted a reéport on the sctivities of his Jepartment for the
month of July, 1965,
Moved by Cr.Hean, sseonded by Cr.Morrison "That the report be received "

Carried Unanimously,

|




259

The Property Msneger submitted a report on corxparative veluaticne of prop-
erties involved in the srrlication of the Lake City Tndustrisl eorporstion

exchange of the land comprising Rummell Park north of the Lougheed
gg;n::y for o%her lands owned by the Compeny south of the Highwey, The

following particulars were reported:

Dol Blk, S,y - 1o Map No, Market'Value

57/ 58 1 1 c 6239 $1200,00

‘ 57458 1 1 D 6239 1700,00
57/58 2 3 3058 5400,00 :

) | 57/58 2 4 A --£800,00

£18,100,00

42 1 &2 .2 pt. B4 300,00

5 42 l1&2 &5 3647 ‘9500, 00

i 42 1&2 6 47 9100, 00

| 42 1 &2 7 pt. B4
S & 19250,00 :

‘Moved by Cr, F.Philps, seconded by ‘Cr,Mcrrison "That the report be re-
eoived inS the chief Administratigo 0fficer obtain s privatgoappraissl
of the properties involved," .

carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr,. Hean, seeonded by Cr,Hughes "That the proposed exchange of
lands with Lake City Induserisl Corporation be referred to the Committee
of the Whole,"

. Carried Unanimously,

Report of traffic and Traffic Safety Committee,

Your Committee has considered the following items snd would report as
follows: .

Your Commi¢tee considered psrkin% snd treffic conditions in thias
vicinity and are® of the opinion thet seversl modifications to the
existing reﬁulaiions huve been necessitated by the traffic generated
by the new Hotel,

We would acoordingly reccmmend: °
() That the Provinoial Gevernment be asked to cencel the two westerly

orossings on the Hotel frontage and that the ocurbing ‘be recon-
struoted, *

. {b) Thut signs be installed indicating that parking is prohioited

on thgt portion of the road owance 6 ved u zod
by the ngprioecrs for oustogg} Sﬁrﬁinﬁﬁ" tmproved end utili

(o) Tha® parking be prohibited on the wegt gide of 14th Avenue from
Kingsway to & point 500 feet north, . ,

d) Thet angle wing ba rmigt ° i

(@) ToaheRB8AS BETKIDE.D2 RO BASL R 00n 50 Rifgondy and tendIng™. !
158 feet north, In this respect the Commit¥ee noted that the

improved ares used for angle parking is largely located on the
Hotel site,

2, McPherson Ave, ostween Imperial end Rumble_Sts, .

Your Commi¢tee review parking conditions on this street and would
« pecommend:

(a) Thet paurking oe psrmitted on the eust side of MePherson Avenue °
from Imperial Street to the B.C.E, Rilway trecks, .

(b) Thet parking be permitted on the west sids of McPherson Avenue !
from the B.C, E, Railway tracks to Watling Street, f

% Kinggway and McKay vieinity,
Your Committee have studied traffic conditions in.this ares following
. ?h; %g::iggeor the Astor Hotel and would recommend: .
* prohibit 5%’%3?1%}a§?Y3’§§€2313§ Rigggw:g 1¥F};m:gz QO%gitdggsgway.
(o) Thet the existing pavement on Pioneer Avenue between Kingaway and
Grange Street be widened to two lanes,

(o) That perking be prohibited i
Kingsway no%th tg the proso%% ?2:2:?%%: %gnggtneer Avenue from




LN
N

eport of Traffic end Traffic Safety Committee _(_egn}_ig_ug_dl

4, Patterson and Joffre Avenue,

Pursuant t0 the request by the Sunerest P,T,A, referred from Council,
your Committee examined ¢raffic conditions on the gbove two streets

between Marine Drive gnd Rumole Street gnd would recommend the following:

(a) Thet the Association’s request for & oinder path on Psttoraop Avenue
be referredtc the Municipal engineer for comment, — — — — -

(b) Thet & "Slow - Steep H111" sign be installed on Joffre Avenue hear
Portland Streeq .

(o) That'a ourve warning sign be instellsd on Joffre Avenue about 300
feet north of Marine Orive,

(d) TheT The earTh embankment on the north-saet eornerof.the intersscifon
of Joffre and Marine drive be_ out-back t0 improve visibility, -

The Committee mas of the opinion that existing signing of Patterson Avenue

wse adequate &nd that sdditionsl’signs would nct reduce any hazard that may
existo .

5, Wegtridge gres_Sohool zones,_

With respect to the request by Westridge P,T.A, referred from Council,

thet school orossings ve 1installed at four locations, the Committee would
report a8 follows:

.6, Ridge Orive at berret Road,
b, 1Inlet Drive and Hastings Street,

At both these loscstions your Committes felt the requested "Stop When Oc=-

oupied” sohool orossings would be ineffective unless channelizing islands

were oconstructed, Sineé this work would entail’ considereble expense the

Committee felt that action at this time oould not be recommended. In econ-
,neotion with the first loeation 1t is felt that traffic on Barnet Road

#11l be congiderably reduced on completion of Inlet Drive,

6, JInlet )rive and Ridge Drive,

In view of the laok of walks or improved shoulders, the Committee
felt that the requested’ crossing would not be effeetive and mould recomme-

thet instead signs resd ing "Caution Sohool Children " be installed on
either gide of Inlet Drive, '

‘d, Hestings St, &t Duncen Avenue,

The Committes inspeeted the oonditions hers gnd felt that the request
thet & 15 mile per hour zone be instituted could nos be suppo rted
in viewof established Provinoial government polioy with respeect to
speed restriotions on highways, end also in view of the pregent gtgan-~
derd of signing in this ares,

6. FillingdOn Avenue snd Pensance Drive intersestion, -

Your Committee would recommend thet This existing four-way stop be
nltoqe d to permit through traffic on WillingdOn Avenue,

7. Holdom Avenue, _ _ o
Tn"vYeW® Tf tleTrecent peving of this street and beceuse of the nature
of the treffic using this street your Committee would reocmmend th
Holdom Avenue be d:gignated 8 through gstreet betsesn LougHeed High::y
und Hestings Street,

8. Gilmore Avenue, .
In view of the recent paving of this atreet and becsuse of the need for a
throu, gtreet in this area we would recommend ¢ -
igﬁstgg a througg stheet bo;wod; tko Grangeigw a?gﬁ,§§1§gaetﬁxesg:‘go des
Northern Railway tracks and oetween the treoks and the Lo e
«nd that stops og es+ablished at the tracks for north and-g 3:hdbg&§§way
traftio,

¢, Provinoial Highways (Hastings-Barnes,
say_end Marine Jrive,

Lougheed, Grandvie-)ouglas, Kings-

() 0 tee gould ommend that th s | 28 1anatad e
ghnggn 1% By-Tan asr¥grouggdst?%§ze tn82 3rﬂ$ﬁ§2‘§2t32n§ﬂg{gg-ggdpgg_
hibited, We would' point out that as presently designated, U-turn ° -
mitted by the Highway Act, . ) ' N $ &re per
10, Darking gt _Fire Hydrgnts, - . '
We would recommend, after oonrorring #ith thé Fire Chief th
i

By-law 06 smended t& redusce-the pro 1 she Traffie

oited parking area on :
of a Hydrant from 25 to 10 feef, It ig fel . dither side

t that ‘the -
drant zone 18 needlessly excesdive and wasteful of cuf§°;:?§x§§ g::Ee?y
117 Kinggway "Keep Right exocert to Pass” siy ' .
‘our committeés has ooneiﬁfroa the Ebsirngztity of recommending that
.the Provincial Government be askeld to remove the sbove aiyns, from Kings-

f th by
Thtoavs 1 T8 0uat %o RIS SE T g WAL 4000 B0 V2 pnimg trgfels sn the

io behaviour
on s signelized thoroughfare, We understand that the origin of these




oy

Report of Traffic and Traffic Safety Committee (eone'd),

signs 1iee in Sestion 23 of the Motor ¥Wehicle Aot which in part prohibi+s
overtaking to the right, .

we would ¢herefore recommend that the Provineial government be ;sked ¢o
review the application of, this regulation t0 multi-lgn® highways in urban
BERK areas with a view to rvision of the btoromont.i‘oned gseation,

Your Committee has reviewed the proposed sehool signing programme
prepared by the Munioigal Painter, We would recommend thgt the proposed
modfgication be adopted of placing one large high-mounted sign at each
oorner of a 8ite to ecmmand m view of ooth arprossh rosds, It is our
understanding thet & sign in such a locstion will regulste traffic en
=tering the ad jacent interseotion,

Moved by Cr Marrison, seconded by Cr,P ,Philps "That Item 5 D be referred
back to the Committee to conaider the possibility of inatalling & sohool
orossing,”

R . Carried Unanimcusly,

Moved by Cr . Hean, seconded by Cr,.Charlton "That Item 9 be referred to the
Solicitor and the remainder of the report be adopted, subjeet to the

evious motion regarding Item 6 D"
prev & 8 * . Carr ied Unanimously,

The Engineer submitted Jeteiled Aecount of Works for the two week period
ending July 24th, 1955, .
Moved by Cr.Charlton, seoconded by Cr Morrison "That the repsrt be received,”

Carried Unanimously,

The Fngineer submitted estimates of Work for the two week period, .
August 8th to 21st, 1955 as follows:

poard of Works - General ~$179,035,00

Moved by Cr.gharlton, geconded by Cr Morrison "THat estimestes as sudbmitted
be epproved,

Carrisd Unanimously,

The Engineer submitted estimutes of mork for the twc week period,August Sth
t0 21lst, 1955 as follows:

Wator Works-Genergl=12,975,00

Foved by Cr.Charlton, séosnded by Cr,F,Philps "That estimates as submitted
be approved,” . _carried Unsnimously, -
The Engineer gubmitted estimates of work for the two week period,August Sth
to 218t,1955 as follows:

Parks-General-$3, 480,00 R et

Foved by Cr.Bughes, seéconded by Cr,Drummond "That estimates as submitted
s spproved,

Carried Unanimously,

The Engineer submitted Estimetes of work for the two wsek period,August Sth
to 2lst, 1955 as follows: !
! Health and Sanitation-General-$5,000.00
{Moved by Cr.jrummond, sesondedby Cr.Charlton "That es+imates ss submitted :
‘be appreved , f
Carried Unanimously,
_{The Engineer submitted COst reports eovering the.paving of the following
streets under the Local Improvement Aet:

8) Burne St, from Waltham Ave, to gilley Ave,

b) Hersham Ave, from Imperial St, to Elmell St. :

(c) Peter st, from Boundary Rd,to Joffre Ave,
d; Priee Creso, from Gilpin Cres, to Willingdan Ave
Ee Casgie Ave, from B,C,E,R, to Kingsway. PETRR AW - - -

f] Strathmere Ave, from Elwell St,to -
ggi Irving St, from )enbigh Ave, t3 21§T§°23ﬁf St.

Leibley Ave, from Morley St, to Imperigl St,
Moved by Cr,Cherlton, seconded by Cr,)rummond "That th g
. . the reports De ré-
giqu ang the necéssary ocal Igprovoment Gons%ragtion 5ygg:w?be-braught

« Carriad Unanimously.




262

The Munieipal Engineer submitted the following data relstive to the proposad

soger eonstruction in D,L,117 pursuant to Section 30 of the lLocal Improvement
Aot,

(8) The 1ife of the works shell be 30 yesrs,
(b) Reductions under the provision of Seetion 24 are nct appliecable,
(o) . . a8 the bgsis of the annual levy will be
the assessment of lgnd only,
The estimsted cost of gho works inoludIng eonnections, pumping ststion
and discharge line is $56,885,00,

d) The proportion of the oost to be bocrne by the Corporation as defined
¢ undog Sgotion 21, Subsection’l, Clsases {n} nng f§3 and Po? of

; °
82 1 hR Rand RS S T FaR Y 28 he 00 1 Ens R 08¢ 00n <R 102 1540 Bet o Enl0"
sum of $15,797,00 as provided under Sestion (21) (2) The proportion of
the cost to be borne by the Corporation es s whole shall thersfore be

$20,118,00 and the proportion Yo o8 borne by the lgnd abutting the wark
shsll be $36,737.00,

- (@) The speeial zssessment ghsll one p;yable in 20 squal annual instalments,

Mcved by Cr,Charltcn, sesonded by Cr.Morrison "That the report be received,”
Cerried Unanimously,

[}

The Mugicipal engineer submitted & plan of an ares of 7.L.80/83 indicating the
proposeddonstruct fon of sunitary semwers, The Engineer outlined the ares whioh
conteined a pEpNXExtan potentisl of srproximately 900 lots, anrd drew attention
to the proposal to instel & sewage treatment plant in the ara which would

o .
Pah &uPOPREeLdsnao Ln RATTIOAT o 2202, 158 TB15Bo 08 10080 SELARYNS 2 Ent
néa Municipsl Hall, Bhe Engineér reported having received tentutive approval
from the Provinoiel Department of Health and recommended thst thgng grosal
be submitted to the Vaneouver and Distriets Joint Sewage and afg;cxét Roard
for their approvel pricr to construotion, ¢
Moved by Cr,Charlton, seocnded by Cr.Morrison "That the recommendation of the
Engineer be adopted-,” . :

Carried Unanimously,

3
The Parks Superintendedtsubmitted an estimate of 3333&38::&: rOpreson$1n6 the
cost of pxopnrin% landscaping plans for the nes Municipal Hall grounds, The
Superintendent alsc reported on &n offer by Mr, Charles B, Fogter 10 oonvey

the Eagt helf Lot 9, Bloeck 39, ),L,69 to the Cor
McDonald Park for the sum of £300,80, A r:fporg°w§§'ﬁég"sﬁ%ﬁx%{'ﬁuﬁ"fnzn
resTamARIRstaRXALXXRA renovation of the Rell Park grounds and it was recommended
that the Couneil epprove of an additiongl expenditure of $1,500,00 to provide
for sdditional work in this Park,

Moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by Cr, Hesn "That the regommendation of the

Parks Advigory Committee be adopted, subjeot to funds being available,”

k . -~  Carried Unanimously,

The Muniocirel Solicitor suomitted & report on the-olgim of H,Porter for
demage to his premises aa 8 result of gn overflow of oateh bagims in November
1954, rocommending thet the olaim be gettled for $50,00,
Moved by cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr,Hean "That the rocommendetion of ths
Soltcitor be a&opted. . . . N
Cr.Morrison withdrew from the meeting e -7 Cairied.Unanimcusly,
The Tressurer submitted )isbursemdnts for the two week oriod ended 29th
{n the total amount of $500,824.60, P o3 29th July
Yo ved bg Gr. W.P,Philps, seconded by Cr.Charlton"rhat the disbursements be
8 rove
pprovecs Cerried Unanimously,
Cr.Morrison returned to the meeting, .
The ‘Tréasurer submitted a regommendation that -1 No,1:
suthorizing the collection of taxes in tivenvetts Aended 52 ;fcsga.cggﬁgration
the several sums of money to be acospted by the Collector shall no
the amount payable in redpeet of any paroel of lagnd or 1mprovoma:t; ::oood
bgngd on t{he assessment ani gax Eoll Of the next preceding year with the
[T 31 eer m rate (] thereon &nd ¢
the r8i370d SRS WRRTALES o DUiatnt o1 0, B0 S0A 010 B 0T targrest we
t0 April 30th up-to the 30th gy of June end -that no interegt bs gllowed on
ayments regeived after April 3Dth, The Treasuser reported that this would
ave the effeot of bringing the inferest rate in line with rates chargeabie
by the Bank vis. 33% and would allow for earlier meiling of

the bills,
Moved by cr,W,P.Philps, seconded by Cr,Drummond "That th
Treasurer be edopted.” . the recommeniation of the

Carried Unsnimously,




263

The Tressurer submitted a& recommendation that Flat Water Retes accounts Ty
be fneluded with tax bills commeneing mith the.year 1955 giving deta%ls
whore such procedure would out the oosts and speed up operations, It was
also regommended that flat retes be reduced as follows:
One family dwelling from £23,00 per annum less discounta
to $20.00 flet charge, .
* Two femily dwelling from %36,00 rer snuum less discounts
to $#33.00 flst charge,
Moved byCr.Charlton, seccnded by Cr,Hesn "That the recommendation of the ,
Tressurer be sdopted,” - ;
<t carried Uranimously,

The Licence Insrector submitted a report of the aotivitied of his Depert-
ment for the month of July 1855, 0

Moved by Cr,W,P.Philps, seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the report be re-

csived,
Carried Unanimously,

The Engineer end Planning Engineer submitted s recommendation that the

2 42 4043  Be oached t0 ascertain under
Sﬁgirtgfmglﬁﬁﬁ c&ngikigns'tgggnw%u?g b5 p%EE{rgg TC convey Lhe sout
33" of theit land running 907' west of Underhill Avenus for the widening
of Rroadway to -99' width, :
Mo ved bE cr, F‘Philp%i seconded Uy Cr.Charlton "That the reccumendation

of the Engineer and Plenning Engineer be adopted,
Carried Unanimously,

The Munieipal Clerk submitted Certificates of Sufficiancy covering pe-
itions for the puving of the following streets under the Ilocel Im-
provement Aet: \
(o) Portland St, from Gilley Ave, toc Buller Ave,
(b) 18tk Ave, from Grandview Douglas Highasy to Mary Avenue

(¢) mond St, frcem Halley Ave, to Barker Avenus,

Moved by Cr.Morrison, gseeconded by Cr,Hean "Thgt the certificates be re-
rorrgd o the Engin?Or for report pursuant to the Locsl Imrrovement
Aot , ‘ . B * Carried Unanimously,
’ . 4 L] 1

Moved by Cr, Hean, seoonded oy Cr. Morrison "Thet euthority be granted
tc exécute the following ugreements and thet the Reove and Clerk be
euthorized to.effix their signetures to the sgreements and the Cerporste
Seal thereto: .
(e) Peter RFobscn gnd Ellen Sophis Rachel Robson end .

Mitochell Sowden and Emma Stitt Sowden - temporary housing .

Agreement~lot 65, Blks,34-38,0,L.95, Plan 1152,

. (b) R,R, Shortreed - covering the construoction of cement sidewalls,”

.

, Carried Unanimously,
o . ;
Moved by Cr.Morrison, seeconded by'Cr Hean "That "Burpaby Land Acquisie
tion &yd Exehango By-law No,l, 1955, Amendiment By-law 1956" be now
insroduced and that the Counoil sit°es s Commistee Of the Whole with
the Reeve in the Chair to oconsider the by=law,

'S

- - 1

| . Csrrieq Unsnimously.
%The Reeve asked the question:"What is your plezsure asith this by-lew."” {

Moved by Cr, Morrigon, seaonded by Cr. F,Philps "THet the oy-law be read
‘by short title only,"” - . :
% _ Carrjied Unanimously.

Moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by Cr,F,Philps "Thet the Committes rige
land report the by-law ocomplete without emendment,” :
i Carried Ungnimously.
ghe gotncil re-gonvensd , '

o.ve Cr. Morrison, seconded b « WP, " !
Aequisizion sn% oxonaﬁgo by~law Ng.g: lgsg'Pﬁé&ggmeggng’_fzzntggsynnd
be now passed, . Carried Unanimously.

a ot




moved by Cr,W,P,Philps, seeconded by Cr,Hughes "That "Burnaby Tax Sale Lends
Moneys xpenditure By-law No,2, 1965, Amendment By-law 1955”7 be now intro-~
duced and that the Council sit as @ Commistee of the Whole with the Reeve in

the Chair to consider the by-law,” carr 10d Unanimously,

.

The Reeve asked the questicn:"What 1s your plesswre with this by-lew?”

. < -

Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seoonded by Cr,Hughes "That the by~law be resd by
L]

short title, Carried Unanimously,
Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr Hughes "That the Committee rise and
report the by-law complete without amendment,”

carried Unsnimously,
The Council re-convened, . *
Moved bﬁ cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr.Hughes "That "Burnaby Tax Sele Lnrﬂg'
Moneys_Exrenditure By-law Nc,2, 1955, Amendment By~law 1255" be now passed,

- . v

.

Cerried Ungnimously,
Moved by Cr. W,P.Philps, seconded by Cr Morrison "That "Chief Administrative
officer gppointment By-law 1955" be now introduced snd that the Council sit
83 & Committee of the Whole with theReeve in the Chair to consider the by~
iew,"” . -

* i Cerried Unanimously,
The Reeve asked the question:"Whet 1s your plessure with this bDy-lew?”

Moved by Cr, W.P,Phi}ps, seconded by Cr.Morrison "Thet the by-lsw be resd
by short title only, o . T

- * Carried Ungnimously.
Moved by Cr. W.P.,Philpe, seéconded by Cr Morrison "That the Committee rige
snd report the by-law complets without amendment,”

The Council re-convened, Carried Unanimously,

Voved .by Cr, W,P.Philps, sesonded by Cr,Morrigop "That "Chief Administrative
ofricOryAppointmont Bg—iaw 1956" be,now'gasseg.w at

. . . Capried Unanimously,
Moved by cr.Morriéon. seoonded by Cr Heen "That "Burneby Land Acquisition
By=law No,4, 1955" be now introduced cnd that the Council sit as & Committec
af the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to congider the by-law,"

* Carried Ungnimoustly,
The Reeve asked .the question:’What is your plessure with this by~law?”
Moved by Cr Mosrrison, seconded by Cr Hean "That the by-law be ‘resd by short
title only, ' Carried Unanimously.

Voved by Cr . Morrison, seconded by Cr,Hesn "xhat ‘the Committee rise and re-
port the by-law complete without amendment, Carrfed Unanimcusly

The Council re-oconvened, . ¢ .
Woved by Cr Morrison, seconded by Cr,Hean "That "Burnaby Lend Acquisition
Hy-lew No,.4, 1956" be now passed,”

Carried Unsnimously

¥
a

' . v L)

ed b 110 eaonded_Lh " -
mene coRefFaot TR EI 1a T R830% 1 BRe T 68 RR RS 1t B8 uoRd "DART FO 80}, Tmpsowe 5
ait es s Committes of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chaie t0 consider the
by-lew, carrlled Ungnimously

:The Roo\ro asked the question:."Whn.t 18 your pleagu'r.e with this by-law?"
a b [ ton, seoconded b d -

mg:_t titfs'onf?f]' ’ Nj Cr.grummon Thet the by~law be read by

— S ' .

Carried Unanimo usly

t e - 1
d b Chgrlton eoonded b I "
Yoo b "Und” 6ot N 0B e 0028 R 4 n0L CLAIR YRR Tt tho Commitiee rise end

The Council re-convened, Carried Unanimously

Mo arlton, segonded ,by Cr,Drummond "That " -
Peggqgngé‘sgsﬂm.s' i9552 ne n‘;'yp“_“dlflg &t "Burnaby local Improve
/ : Carried Unenimously,

Moved By Or, Cherlton, seeonded by Cr, Drummond "That "Burnsby e
izetion By-law No.7, 19557 be now ‘introduced snd that the C'ou:eigs:il:n:ss:thor
Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to congider the oi'-lew

o

Carried Un 0
The Reeve asked the question:"What is your plessure with this by-I::?" usly.

Mbved by cr.Charlton, seconded oy Cr, Jrummond "That the b
" . ! y-daw be regd b
short title only, Carried Unsnimoua{y.

264




260

Moved by Cr, Charleon, seconded by cr Jrummond "That the Commistee rige
and report the by-lew complete without emendment,”
Carried UnanimouslLy,

.

The Council reoonvened, i
Moved by Cr,Charltcn, seeondsd by Cr,Drummond "That "Burnaby Eassment

horization By-lew No,?, 1955", be now passed,”
Author ? ° i P carried Unanimously,

A }

Moved by Cr, Charlton, seconded by Cr, Jrummond "Thet "Rurnsby ﬁoad Jedi- )
estion By-law No,l, 1955” be noew introduced and that ¢hs Counecil sit as
a Committee of the Whole sith the Reeve in the Chair to0 eonsider the

by-lawl’ Carried Unanimously,

The Reeve asked thequesticn:"What is your: plessure wmith this by-law?"”

Moved by Cr,.Charlten, seeomied by Cr, Drummord "That the by-law be read
L

by short title only, carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Charlten, seconded’ by Cr,Drummond "That the’ Coimittes rise

and repors the by~law complete without smendment,”

Carried Unanimously,

The Couneil re-convened, .

Moved by Cr.Charlton, geconded by Cr.Drummond "That "Burnaby Rosd Dedica-

¢ion By-law No,l, 1955" be now rassed,
carried Ungnimously,

Moved by Cr. Charlton, sedonded by Cr, Orummond 'T%Qt"é.clEleetrio Rail-
wey Company Ltd, Eagement Authorization By~Raw 1955° be now introduced
and ¢hat the Counecil git s a comgiftee ¢f the Whols with tpe Reeve in
the Chair to ecnsider.the by-law, . carr1ed Unenimously.

The Reeve aeked the question:’¥hat is gyour ple;sure with this by-lew,”

Moved by Cr.Charlton, géconded by Cr,)rummond "That the by=law be read
by short title only, Carried Unanimously.

Mcved by Cr,Charlton, seconded by Cr,)rummond "Thdt the Committee rise
end repdrt fhe by-lam complate withoUt amendmant, . -
Caerried Unanimously,

The Couneil re-convened,

Moved _by Cr,.Cherlton, seconded by Cr,Drummond "Thet "B.C.Electric Com=-
peny Led, Egsement Authoriszation By~Law 1956" be now passeq.'

CerriedUnenimously,
Woved by Cr, Morrigon, secanded oy Cr . Hean "That "Burnaby Lend Sale By~
L] by L ]
1aws No,13, 19557 be now reéoneidered, Curried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Mcrrigon, sesonded by Cr,Hughes "That "Burnsby Land Sale

By-lsw No,13, 1955" be now finally adopted sni’'thst the Resve and Clork

be authorized 40 sigh the by-law and affix the Corporste seal thereto,”
. casriel Unanimously,

Moved by Cr ., Hesn, seconded by Cr . Morrison "Thntsuthority be granted to
the Reeve and Clerk ¢d exeoute the agreement with Spani and Song oovering
Lots 17 to 26, blooks 30#34, D.L, 98, Map 2056 and to affix the Corporate
seal thereto, Carried Ungnimously.

Moved by Cr, Charlton, seeconded by Cr,D)rummcnd "That "Burnaby LJoal Im=-
provement Sidemalk Construction By-law No,l, 1965”7 ve “%! ﬁeecggido ed, ¢
- . ) . Carri ngnimously,

Moved by Cr,Chsrlton, seeonded by Cr,)rummcnd "Thet "Burnaby Loosl Im-
prévement Sidewalk Construotion By-law No,l, 1955" be now finally sdOpted |
and that the Reeve and Clerk be esuthorized to sign the By-law and affix

ghe Corporatd sesl thereto,® carr ied Unanimously,

.

oved by Cr, Charlton, seconded by Cr, Jrummond "Thet "Burneby Local Im-
provement Sidewalk Construection By-lus No,2, 1955" be mow raconaidered,”

Carried Unenimously.

ocved by Cr.Charlton, seeonded’ by Cr,)rummond "Thet "Burnaby Local im-
rovement Sidewalk Copstruction By-law No,2, 1965" e’ ncw finally adOpted
nd that the Reeve and Cle be -
AR %heroiofk EieheTideato sign the by-law and affix

_ Carried Unanimously.

S . . .




vt

woved by Cr,Morrison, seconded by Cr.Hesn "Thut "Water ot Lesse By-law Yo,l,

1955" be now feconsiiered.”
Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr . Morrison, seocnded by Cr.Jean "That "Water Lot lease Ry-law No,1,

1955" be now finglly adOpted and that the Reave and Clerk bes authorized to
gign the by-law and affix the Corporate seal thereto,”
Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Cherlton, seconded by Cr, ®,Philps "That "Burneby Local Improve-
ment Notice of Intention By-law No,2, 1955” be now introduced and that the
Couneil sit es & Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Cheir to eon-
sider the by-law,”

o yotew Cerried Ungnimously,

The Reeve asked the questicn: "What 13 your pleasure with this by-law,”

Moved by Cr.Charlton, seconied by Cr,J)rummond "Thet the by~-law be regd by
short title only,"
carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Chsrlton, seconded by cé.)rummond"'That the Committee rige ani
roport the Dy-lsw comrlete without amendment,
. Carried Unanimously,

The Council re-convened,

Moved by Cr,Charlton, seconded by Cr,Drummond "Thet "Burnaby Looal Improveme nt
Notice of Intention By-law No,2, 1955 be now passed,”
Carried Unanimously,

The Munieipel Clerk submitted propcsed Resglutions to the U.E.C.M. Conventicn
1955 s follows: :

WHEREAS the Mctor Vehicle Aca provides that Munieipel Councils may produee regu-
lations governing traffic and motor vehieles on highways, ssve ag t0 rules of
the road and speed limits,

AN) WHEREAS the ssid Act further provides thst Municipalities may vary speed
limits only through the displey of signg on any highway or any rortion thereof,

AN) VHERRAS there exists &t present no provision whereby speei limits may ve im-
posed generally on sny perticular classifieation ofhighwe y, such &s lanes,

AN) WHEREAS 44 13’ considered in the public interest that esch locel Govern~
mental body heve the authority to institute speed limits oy WY-1lsw, 83 mey oe
deemsd expedient within its own district, uren highways under its Jurisdieo-

t ion,

THFREFORE EE IT RESOLVE): That this Convention urge tke Provineisl yovernment to
emend the Motor Vehicle Aot or the Municipal Act to give guthority to local
councils to pass regulations to vary speed limits as mey be deemed edvisable,

thin the limits as laid down in the Motor Vehicle Aet, without theex licit
;ioessity of gieplaying signs on the highway or portien'of highway a?fgete N

WHEREAS no prgvieion %s oontgin:diin :he Mgnioipal Aet,lnhere?y Municiral Ccuncils
o 0 uthoriz o ®

TR Es%3n "atdal 1588 CO5L8VE0es an&goggerppagi?é ) 2033“?%?5°°%§9§§gn%ng§1¥hgf

puDl ic,.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVE): That the Provinociul Gevernment be urged to aménd Seo-
tion 68 of the Municipel Aot wlth the eddition of Sub-Seetion %78A as fcllows:

"1784) For suthorizing the placing of recéptacles for the deposit of refuge on
sidewalks, bDoulevards and other publicplaces, for +he sonvenience of +he
public,®

WHEREAS Section 212 of the Munioipal Aot provides for investment of Sink
;n vaornmon* seourities, or securities gucruntesd oy the Dominfon o3 thing funds
iovinee,

AN) WHRREAS Seotion 215 of the daid Aot provides that the proocseds of
rate at +he oredit of any Sinking Fund acoount, or any Speoial Rate ao

by resolution of Counoil be sprlied towsard purchase of ge
b; the Munioipality, P soourities

ary spéoial
count, may
guaranttesd



AN) WHEREAS no provision is contgined in the S81d Act wheredy funds held
in reserve may be applied toward purchase of ‘gescuri+ies guaranteed oy the

Muniocipalisty. .

AND WHEREAS monies held in such reserve funds, could be invested to ad-
ventsgs in securities guaranteed oy the “unicipality concerned,

AND WHEREAS in principle, reserve funds and sinking funds are® alike, and
tend towards equal treatment ingofer &s investment is ccneernad ,

THEREFORE BE TT RESOLVF): Thet this Convention go on reedrd ss favouring
an amendment to Section 215 of the Muniocipsl Aet to provide thet in ad-
dition to the procesds of any special rsté st the cralit of any sinking
fund sccount or sny speocisl rate sccount, the funds held in resérve ao-
ecoun+s-of @ Municipality may oe arplied toward purchase of securities guar-
anteed by the Municirality. . . .

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded oy Cr.Morrison "That the resolutions be

adopted and formarded tothe U,B.C.M," -
* Carried Unanimously.,

«. Hegn eddressed the Council sith regard to the compleint against the

Olson Poultry Farm.advising thats an ingpection he hgd carried out of the
. rench hed feiled to disclose sny oconsidersble numor of flies srond the

Ranch ouildings or the surrcunding homes,
Moved by Cr.Charlton, seeonded oy Cr,W,.P,Philps "Thet no aotion be taken
in this metter pending the further report of the Senitery Inspectdr on re-

inspection of the buildings.”
Carried Unanimouslty,

The meeting then ed Journed until Thursday,August 1lth, st 9,30 p.m,

bcanrirmod=

Glroutecon

clerk, Re&ve,




